

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26012/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2023 in RFA No. 903/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BIR MATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.243481/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 04-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
Mr. Kamal Kishor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The application for deleting the name of respondent Nos. 5 to 7 from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioner is allowed.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with Diary No. 21103 of 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)